

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,**  
**Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.**  
**In-charge**  
**(Title Appeal No. 48 of 2012)**

**Order No. 108**

**Dt. 11.04.2023**

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Parties take no step.

Case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

To **14.07.2023** for further order awaiting disposal of Misc. case.

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> court, Purulia  
In-charge.