

Present : **Sri Soumen Sarkar (WB 00889)**
Addl. District Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia

Title Appeal no. 48 of 2012
Title Appeal no.209 of 2015(CIS)

Order no. 137

Dated 17-03-2025

This day is fixed for further order awaiting disposal of Misc. Case.
Respondent Manasi Majhi has filed hazira along with Vakalatnama.
The Appellant has not taken any step.
The Misc. Case for abatment is still pending.
Case is adjourned today.
Fixing **04-04-2025** for further order.

D/C by me.

ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia

ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.

